
Manufacturing

Services

Construction

Process

Marine shipyard

60%

40%

87.5%

87.5%

77.8%

No change

To be reduced to 38% on Jan 1, 2020, 
and 35% on Jan 1, 2021

No change

No change

No change

Services

All other sectors

15%

20%

To be reduced to 13% on Jan 1, 2020, 
and 10% on Jan 1, 2021

No change

Tighter quotas for services sector
Dependency Ratio Ceiling (DRC)

S-Pass sub-DRC
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